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1 MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION (5% MAX. OF TOTAL BID) LS              1 554,631.15 554,631.15 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 2,359,000.00 2,359,000.00

2 CLASS "A" FIELD OFFICE LS              1 332,991.00 332,991.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 98,000.00 98,000.00

3 SCHEDULING LS              1 1,291,608.00 1,291,608.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 93,000.00 93,000.00

4 STORMWATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES LS              1 237,445.00 237,445.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 124,000.00 124,000.00

5 PARTNERING LS              1 356,316.00 356,316.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 86,000.00 86,000.00

6 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS              1 1,466,377.25 1,466,377.25 3,320,000.00 3,320,000.00 2,358,725.00 2,358,725.00

7 CONSTRUCT SURVEY MONUMENT OR BENCHMARK LS              1 54,002.50 54,002.50 100.00 100.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

8 ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT WELL (CASTING & COVER) EA            27 2,160.00 58,320.00 1,500.00 40,500.00 1,400.00 37,800.00

9 CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS              1 504,211.00 504,211.00 490,000.00 490,000.00 659,000.00 659,000.00

10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS              1 902,965.00 902,965.00 763,000.00 763,000.00 82,000.00 82,000.00

11 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY     17,500 151.00 2,642,500.00 135.00 2,362,500.00 210.00 3,675,000.00

12 IMPORTED BORROW CY          400 105.00 42,000.00 135.00 54,000.00 110.00 44,000.00

13 ASPHALT CONCRETE (AC) PAVEMENT REMOVAL CY       9,000 151.00 1,359,000.00 103.00 927,000.00 192.00 1,728,000.00

14 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL CY          510 151.00 77,010.00 225.00 114,750.00 193.00 98,430.00

15 CONCRETE REMOVAL (SIDEWALK, CURBS, CATCH BASINS INLETS, CURB & 
GUTTER, MEDIANS, CURB RAMPS, BUS PADS, DRIVEWAYS, CROSS 
GUTTERS)

CY       3,800 236.25 897,750.00 345.00 1,311,000.00 259.00 984,200.00

16 REMOVE EXISTING STAMPED PCC MEDIAN CY          405 236.25 95,681.25 180.00 72,900.00 195.00 78,975.00

17 TREE REMOVAL EA            16 1,458.00 23,328.00 2,000.00 32,000.00 1,400.00 22,400.00

18 STREET LIGHTING LS              1 557,773.00 557,773.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 192,000.00 192,000.00

19 REMOVE AND SALVAGE BIKE RACKS EA            10 2,625.00 26,250.00 500.00 5,000.00 1,700.00 17,000.00

20 REMOVE EXISTING PULLBOX EA            15 525.00 7,875.00 400.00 6,000.00 510.00 7,650.00

21 REMOVE EXISTING INLET EA              1 3,150.00 3,150.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

22 REMOVE CURB OPENING CATCH BASIN EA              2 3,150.00 6,300.00 8,000.00 16,000.00 7,000.00 14,000.00

23 REMOVE 12 INCH CONCRETE PIPE LF          100 300.00 30,000.00 165.00 16,500.00 125.00 12,500.00

24 REMOVE K71 GREEN FLEXIBLE MARKER POST EA          105 105.00 11,025.00 81.00 8,505.00 80.00 8,400.00

25 COLDMILL EXISTING AC PAVEMENT TO THE DEPTH OF 2 INCHES, 
INCLUDING EXISTING FABRIC REMOVAL

SF     38,000 0.52 19,760.00 0.80 30,400.00 0.62 23,560.00

26 COLDMILL EXISTING AC PAVEMENT TO THE DEPTH OF 3 INCHES, 
INCLUDING EXISTING FABRIC REMOVAL

SF     73,000 0.64 46,720.00 0.85 62,050.00 0.74 54,020.00

27 COLDMILL EXISTING AC PAVEMENT TO THE DEPTH OF 5 INCHES, 
INCLUDING EXISTING FABRIC REMOVAL

SF    905,000 1.07 968,350.00 1.15 1,040,750.00 1.17 1,058,850.00

28 COLD MILL VARIABLE THICKNESS FROM 3-IN TO 5-IN PAVEMENT ALONG 
THE EX GUTTER

SF    320,000 0.85 272,000.00 1.00 320,000.00 0.94 300,800.00

29 CONSTRUCT FIBER-REINFORCED ARHM OVERLAY (FRARHM) TON     19,800 154.50 3,059,100.00 182.00 3,603,600.00 145.00 2,871,000.00

30 FIBER-REINFORCED ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FRAC) TON     31,650 154.50 4,889,925.00 135.00 4,272,750.00 142.00 4,494,300.00

31 CONSTRUCT VARIABLE THICKNESS OF FIBER-REINFORCED AC 
TRANSITION (FRARHM)

TON          300 154.50 46,350.00 210.00 63,000.00 146.00 43,800.00

32 CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE (CMB) TON     19,500 27.00 526,500.00 86.00 1,677,000.00 63.00 1,228,500.00

33 R&R EXISTING PAVEMENT SECTION WITH 8� FULL DEPTH FIBER-
REINFORCED ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FRAC)

SF     15,000 19.75 296,250.00 11.00 165,000.00 11.00 165,000.00

34 CONSTRUCT PCC CROSS GUTTER 8" THICK PER SPPWC STD PLAN NO. 122 
AND PLAN DETAILS

SF       1,100 14.50 15,950.00 41.00 45,100.00 18.00 19,800.00

35 CONSTRUCT 4-FT RIBBON GUTTER PER DETAIL ON SHEET CD-002 LF            60 58.50 3,510.00 100.00 6,000.00 71.00 4,260.00

36 CONSTRUCT PCC CURB PER SPPWC PLAN NO. 120-3, TYPE A1-6 LF          120 22.50 2,700.00 46.00 5,520.00 36.00 4,320.00

37 CONSTRUCT PCC CURB AND GUTTER PER SPPWC PLAN NO. 120-3 TYPE 
A2-6 (W=24")

LF       1,200 47.25 56,700.00 56.00 67,200.00 55.00 66,000.00

38 CONSTRUCT PCC CURB PER SPPWC PLAN NO. 120-3, TYPE A1-8 (MEDIAN 
CURB)

LF     35,000 26.00 910,000.00 22.00 770,000.00 38.00 1,330,000.00

39 CONSTRUCT PCC CURB PER SPPWC PLAN NO. 120-3, TYPE C1-8 (CURB 
DOWELED TO BRIDGE)

LF          650 27.25 17,712.50 27.00 17,550.00 39.00 25,350.00

40 CONSTRUCT PCC BIKEWAY SEPARATOR PER CLB STD. PLAN NO. 306A LF     22,900 33.00 755,700.00 20.50 469,450.00 23.00 526,700.00
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41 CONSTRUCT PCC CURB, TYPE D-4 PER CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN NO. 
A87A (CRESCENT CURB)

LF       1,250 15.00 18,750.00 70.00 87,500.00 44.00 55,000.00

42 CONSTRUCT 6" PCC RETAINING CURB PER DETAIL ON SHEET CD-001 LF       1,250 23.25 29,062.50 43.00 53,750.00 48.00 60,000.00

43 CONSTRUCT PCC CURB AND GUTTER PER SPPWC PLAN NO. 120-3, TYPE 
A2-8 (W=18")

LF       9,200 26.50 243,800.00 33.50 308,200.00 55.00 506,000.00

44 CONSTRUCT PCC CURB AND GUTTER PER SPPWC PLAN NO. 120-3, TYPE 
A2-8 (W=24")

LF       1,400 30.00 42,000.00 54.00 75,600.00 56.00 78,400.00

45 CONSTRUCT 12" CURB OPENING PER DETAIL ON SHEET CD-001 EA            10 1,230.25 12,302.50 600.00 6,000.00 480.00 4,800.00

46 CONSTRUCT PCC CURB AND GUTTER PER SPPWC PLAN NO. 120-3, TYPE 
A2-8 (W=24"), MODIFIED PER DETAIL ON SHEET CD-001

LF       2,000 28.50 57,000.00 51.00 102,000.00 57.00 114,000.00

47 CONSTRUCT PCC MEDIAN CURB SCUPPER PER DETAIL ON SHEET CD-001 EA            80 1,187.25 94,980.00 1,650.00 132,000.00 1,300.00 104,000.00

48 CONSTRUCT PCC SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SF     54,800 7.25 397,300.00 3.05 167,140.00 11.00 602,800.00

49 CONSTRUCT PCC CURB RAMP PER CLB STD PLAN NO. 122, CASE PER 
PLAN

EA            84 7,311.00 614,124.00 4,200.00 352,800.00 5,000.00 420,000.00

50 CONSTRUCT PCC CURB RAMP PER CALTRANS STD PLAN NO A88A, A88B, 
CASE PER PLAN

EA              2 7,575.00 15,150.00 8,000.00 16,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

51 CONSTRUCT MODIFIED PCC WIDENED COMBINATION CURB RAMP PER 
CLB STD. PLAN NO. 122

EA              8 12,866.75 102,934.00 6,000.00 48,000.00 12,000.00 96,000.00

52 CONSTRUCT BIKEWAY EXIT/ENTRANCE PER DETAIL ON SHEET CD-002 EA              5 1,534.50 7,672.50 3,500.00 17,500.00 840.00 4,200.00

53 CONSTRUCT 6" THICK PCC DRIVEWAY APPROACH PER CLB STD PLAN NO. 
105

SF       2,600 11.00 28,600.00 18.50 48,100.00 15.00 39,000.00

54 CONSTRUCT PCC DRIVEWAY APPROACH, 6" THICK PER SPPWC 
STANDARD PLAN NO. 110-2, TYPE C

SF          400 12.30 4,920.00 25.00 10,000.00 21.00 8,400.00

55 CONSTRUCT 8 INCH PCC PAVEMENT SF     10,000 18.70 187,000.00 12.00 120,000.00 18.00 180,000.00

56 CONSTRUCT PCC SLOPE LINING PER DETAIL ON SHEET CD-002 CY          410 1,147.00 470,270.00 690.00 282,900.00 900.00 369,000.00

57 REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVERS IN KIND SF       2,240 20.50 45,920.00 17.00 38,080.00 28.00 62,720.00

58 CONSTRUCT 10-INCH PCC BUS STOP STREET PAD PER CLB STANDARD 
PLAN NO. 113

SF       1,900 1.30 2,470.00 25.00 47,500.00 22.00 41,800.00

59 INSTALL TRUNCATED DOMES (ALTERTILE OR APPROVED EQUAL) PER CLB 
STD. PLAN NO. 122

SF       6,050 21.00 127,050.00 5.00 30,250.00 59.00 356,950.00

60 CONSTRUCT FULL DEPTH AC SLOT PAVEMENT PER CLB STANDARD PLAN 
NO. 116 (W PER PLAN)

TON       8,200 223.75 1,834,750.00 58.00 475,600.00 214.00 1,754,800.00

61 CONSTRUCT BUS STOP ISLAND AND BIKEWAY PER DETAIL ON SHEETS CD-
004 & CD-005, DETAIL 1

EA            21 41,253.75 866,328.75 28,000.00 588,000.00 112,000.00 2,352,000.00

62 CONSTRUCT BUS STOP ISLAND AND BIKEWAY PER DETAIL ON SHEETS CD-
004 & CD-005, DETAIL 2

EA              3 35,095.00 105,285.00 28,000.00 84,000.00 129,000.00 387,000.00

63 CONSTRUCT BUS STOP ISLAND AND BIKEWAY PER DETAIL ON SHEET CR-
019 (ATHERTON STREET)

EA              1 71,543.50 71,543.50 29,000.00 29,000.00 168,000.00 168,000.00

64 CONSTRUCT BUS STOP ISLAND AND BIKEWAY PER DETAIL ON SHEET CR-
020 (LOS SANTOS DRIVE)

EA              1 71,543.50 71,543.50 29,000.00 29,000.00 79,000.00 79,000.00

65 CONSTRUCT 4 INCH PCC BIKE RAMP PER PLAN DETAILS SF       1,100 9.00 9,900.00 16.00 17,600.00 11.00 12,100.00

66 SIDEWALK PCC CULVERT W/ STEEL PLATE AND INCL. CURB OPENING LF       2,200 756.00 1,663,200.00 390.00 858,000.00 110.00 242,000.00

67 CONSTRUCT TYPE I SLURRY SEAL FROM PARKCREST STREET TO 
CARSON STREET AND STUDEBAKER ROAD AT I-405

TON            50 1,109.50 55,475.00 2,105.00 105,250.00 1,900.00 95,000.00

68 INSTALL 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF            10 435.75 4,357.50 520.00 5,200.00 350.00 3,500.00

69 INSTALL 1' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX PER LADPW 3053-0 LF          100 1,081.50 108,150.00 1,000.00 100,000.00 1,100.00 110,000.00

70 INSTALL CURB OPENING CATCH BASIN (W=21') PER SPPWC 300-4 EA              3 25,200.75 75,602.25 21,000.00 63,000.00 23,000.00 69,000.00

71 INSTALL CURB DRAIN PER CLB STANDARD PLAN NO. 150-4 LF          190 126.00 23,940.00 400.00 76,000.00 64.00 12,160.00

72 INSTALL UNITED STORMWATER, INC. CONNECTOR PIPE TRASH SCREEN 
USW-1 IN CATCH BASIN

EA              1 4,095.00 4,095.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

73 INSTALL MODULAR WETLAND UNIT PER DETAIL ON SHEET CD-003 EA              1 241,507.00 241,507.00 152,000.00 152,000.00 99,000.00 99,000.00

74 INSTALL DVERT DIVERSION WEIR SYSTEM PER DETAIL ON SHEET CD-003 EA              1 3,045.00 3,045.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
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75 INSTALL LOCAL DEPRESSION AT CATCH BASIN PER SPPWC STD. PLAN NO. 
313-4

EA              1 3,780.00 3,780.00 9,200.00 9,200.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

76 DOUBLE ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE EA            45 1,404.00 63,180.00 2,300.00 103,500.00 1,900.00 85,500.00

77 ADJUST WATER GATE BOX AND COVER TO GRADE PER CLB STD PLAN NO. 
126

EA            65 1,050.00 68,250.00 1,200.00 78,000.00 1,400.00 91,000.00

78 ADJUST GAS VALVE BOX AND COVER TO GRADE EA              9 1,050.00 9,450.00 1,200.00 10,800.00 1,400.00 12,600.00

79 BOLLARD LIGHTS LS              1 562,421.00 562,421.00 1,400,000.00 1,400,000.00 1,428,000.00 1,428,000.00

80 SIGNING LS              1 123,184.00 123,184.00 225,000.00 225,000.00 152,000.00 152,000.00

81 INSTALL 24" CROSSWALK MARKING, COLOR AS NOTED ON PLAN SF     19,000 2.50 47,500.00 2.50 47,500.00 6.00 114,000.00

82 INSTALL ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING/LEGEND, TYPE AND COLOR AS 
NOTED ON PLAN

SF       3,400 6.00 20,400.00 6.10 20,740.00 7.00 23,800.00

83 INSTALL YIELD LINE PAVEMENT MARKING PER DETAIL I & CALTRANS STD 
PLAN A24E

EA            62 55.00 3,410.00 56.00 3,472.00 35.00 2,170.00

84 INSTALL 4" PARKING SPACE MARKING, COLOR AS NOTED ON PLAN LF          600 8.80 5,280.00 9.00 5,400.00 2.00 1,200.00

85 INSTALL 6" STRIPING, TYPE AND COLOR AS NOTED ON PLAN LF    149,500 1.00 149,500.00 1.00 149,500.00 1.25 186,875.00

86 INSTALL 6" STRIPING WITH MARKERS, TYPE AND COLOR AS NOTED ON 
PLAN

LF     23,500 1.40 32,900.00 1.40 32,900.00 1.52 35,720.00

87 INSTALL RETROFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS ONLY PER DETAIL 26 LF     29,630 0.35 10,370.50 0.35 10,370.50 1.54 45,630.20

88 INSTALL 8" STRIPING, TYPE AND COLOR AS NOTED ON PLAN LF       6,000 1.65 9,900.00 1.66 9,960.00 2.00 12,000.00

89 INSTALL 8" STRIPING WITH MARKERS, TYPE AND COLOR AS NOTED ON 
PLAN

LF     12,700 1.95 24,765.00 1.95 24,765.00 2.00 25,400.00

90 INSTALL 12" WHITE STRIPING PER DETAIL 36, 36B, LIMIT LINES, CHEVRONS LF       1,700 3.30 5,610.00 3.35 5,695.00 3.00 5,100.00

91 INSTALL 4" RED STRIPING AT FIRE HYDRANT EA            90 275.00 24,750.00 277.00 24,930.00 150.00 13,500.00

92 INSTALL TYPE 1 FIRE HYDRANT MARKER EA              8 27.50 220.00 28.00 224.00 10.00 80.00

93 INSTALL WHITE BIKE LANE ARROW & BIKE LANE SYMBOL PER CALTRANS 
STD PLAN A24A & A24C

EA          136 275.00 37,400.00 277.00 37,672.00 85.00 11,560.00

94 INSTALL GREEN PREFORMED TILE FOR BIKE LANE ARROW & BIKE LANE 
SYMBOL PER DETAIL N

EA            60 990.00 59,400.00 994.00 59,640.00 1,050.00 63,000.00

95 INSTALL BIKE CENTER LINE MARKING FOR SHARED USE PATH LF       4,630 3.30 15,279.00 3.31 15,325.30 2.00 9,260.00

96 INSTALL SIGNS, MARKINGS, CURB PAINT PER BUS ISLAND DETAIL J EA            30 2,750.00 82,500.00 2,800.00 84,000.00 4,000.00 120,000.00

97 INSTALL GREEN PREFORMED BICYCLE INTERSECTION MARKINGS & TILES 
PER DETAIL K & L

EA          407 313.50 127,594.50 315.00 128,205.00 350.00 142,450.00

98 INSTALL WHITE ARROW AND BIKE LOOP DETECTOR SYMBOL WITH GREEN 
PREFORMED TILE PER DETAIL O

EA            36 495.00 17,820.00 497.00 17,892.00 750.00 27,000.00

99 INSTALL YELLOW TACTILE DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR PER DETAIL P SF            22 55.00 1,210.00 56.00 1,232.00 500.00 11,000.00

100 INSTALL CLASS 1 FLEXIBLE POST DELINEATOR EA            95 82.50 7,837.50 83.00 7,885.00 250.00 23,750.00

101 REMOVE STRIPING LF     33,500 1.00 33,500.00 1.00 33,500.00 2.00 67,000.00

102 INSTALL TYPE 1 BARRICADE WITH SIGN EA              1 275.00 275.00 276.00 276.00 950.00 950.00

103 INSTALL CURB MARKINGS, COLOR AS NOTED ON PLAN LF       1,900 2.20 4,180.00 2.25 4,275.00 3.00 5,700.00

104 RESTORE TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ALONG LOS 
COYOTES DIAGONAL FROM PARKCREST STREET TO CARSON STREET

LS              1 76,440.00 76,440.00 77,000.00 77,000.00 21,500.00 21,500.00

105 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW COMMUNICATION 3� SCHED 80 PVC CONDUIT LF     14,650 69.50 1,018,175.00 70.00 1,025,500.00 70.00 1,025,500.00

106 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW COMMUNICATION #6E OR EX PB 
REPLACEMENT/RETROFIT 

EA            36 1,083.00 38,988.00 2,100.00 75,600.00 2,100.00 75,600.00

107 NEW CHRISTY N48E VAULTS EA            16 2,669.25 42,708.00 4,325.00 69,200.00 4,300.00 68,800.00

108 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 288-STRAND SMFO CABLE INTO 
NEW/EXISTING CONDUIT

LF     34,200 5.37 183,654.00 7.80 266,760.00 8.00 273,600.00

109 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 12 -STRAND SMFO CABLE INTO NEW/EXISTING 
CONDUIT

LF     15,400 1.06 16,324.00 2.85 43,890.00 3.00 46,200.00

110 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 24 -STRAND SMFO CABLE INTO NEW/EXISTING 
CONDUIT

LF          310 1.06 328.60 3.00 930.00 11.00 3,410.00
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111 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW #10 GREEN TRACE WIRE LF     16,800 1.06 17,808.00 1.30 21,840.00 1.27 21,336.00

112 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE EA            15 1,693.25 25,398.75 1,850.00 27,750.00 1,900.00 28,500.00

113 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 12-PORT FIBER PATCH PANEL (FPP) AND 
COMPLETE CONNECTIONS TO DROP CABLE, PIGTAILS, AND FPP

EA            12 1,162.50 13,950.00 2,260.00 27,120.00 2,300.00 27,600.00

114 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 24-PORT FIBER PATCH PANEL (FPP) AND 
COMPLETE CONNECTIONS TO DROP CABLE, PIGTAILS, AND FPP

EA              5 1,162.50 5,812.50 4,720.00 23,600.00 4,700.00 23,500.00

115 TYPE 333L HUB CABINET EA              2 23,509.50 47,019.00 9,220.00 18,440.00 9,200.00 18,400.00

116 TYPE 333L HUB CABINET FOUNDATION EA              2 1,760.00 3,520.00 2,460.00 4,920.00 2,500.00 5,000.00

117 FUSION SPLICE (MID-SPAN 288 SMFO - 12 SMFO) IN SPLICE ENCLOSURE EA            15 1,225.50 18,382.50 1,080.00 16,200.00 1,100.00 16,500.00

118 NEW NODE SWITCH (ETHERWAN EX 78924- COMPLETE ALL CONNECTIONS 
FOR INTENDED OPERATION INCLUDING SFP'S, PATCH CABLES, AND SC-LC 
CONNECTORS)

EA            12 5,374.00 64,488.00 6,800.00 81,600.00 7,000.00 84,000.00

119 NEW HUB SWITCH (ETHERWAN EG97244- COMPLETE ALL CONNECTIONS 
FOR INTENDED OPERATION INCLUDING SFP'S, PATCH CABLES, AND SC-LC 
CONNECTORS)

EA              3 22,265.00 66,795.00 26,000.00 78,000.00 26,000.00 78,000.00

120 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-WAY MICRODUCTS LF       3,300 3.20 10,560.00 3.00 9,900.00 14.00 46,200.00

121 FURNISH AND INSTALL 7-WAY MICRODUCTS LF     28,500 5.35 152,475.00 17.75 505,875.00 18.00 513,000.00

122 4U CLOSET CONNECTOR HOUSING UNIT OR CITY TRAFFIC ENGINEER 
APPROVED EQUAL

EA            12 659.00 7,908.00 2,500.00 30,000.00 2,500.00 30,000.00

123 COMMUNICATIONS AND FIBER OPTIC SYSTEM TESTING LS              1 47,724.00 47,724.00 37,000.00 37,000.00 37,000.00 37,000.00

124 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION STUDEBAKER AT 2ND STREET 
(COMPLETE TS WORK)

LS              1 386,900.00 386,900.00 515,000.00 515,000.00 534,000.00 534,000.00

125 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION STUDEBAKER AT LOYNES DRIVE 
(COMPLETE TS WORK)

LS              1 49,732.00 49,732.00 52,000.00 52,000.00 51,000.00 51,000.00

126 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION STUDEBAKER AT AES (COMPLETE TS 
WORK)

LS              1 111,224.00 111,224.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 119,000.00 119,000.00

127 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION STUDEBAKER AT ANAHEIM (COMPLETE TS 
WORK)

LS              1 372,134.00 372,134.00 450,000.00 450,000.00 434,000.00 434,000.00

128 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION STUDEBAKER AT DRISCOLL STREET 
(COMPLETE TS WORK)

LS              1 425,377.50 425,377.50 455,000.00 455,000.00 453,000.00 453,000.00

129 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION STUDEBAKER AT ATHERTON STREET 
(COMPLETE TS WORK)

LS              1 379,843.00 379,843.00 475,000.00 475,000.00 456,000.00 456,000.00

130 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION STUDEBAKER AT STEARNS STREET 
SIGNAL MODIFICATION (COMPLETE TS WORK)

LS              1 90,242.00 90,242.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00

131 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION STUDEBAKER AT LOS ARCOS (COMPLETE 
TS WORK)

LS              1 77,052.00 77,052.00 66,200.00 66,200.00 67,000.00 67,000.00

132 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION STUDEBAKER AT BARRIOS (COMPLETE TS 
WORK)

LS              1 77,086.00 77,086.00 67,000.00 67,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00

133 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION STUDEBAKER AT WILLOW STREET 
(COMPLETE TS WORK)

LS              1 424,744.00 424,744.00 543,000.00 543,000.00 536,000.00 536,000.00

134 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION STUDEBAKER AT SPRING STREET 
(COMPLETE TS WORK)

LS              1 454,037.25 454,037.25 508,000.00 508,000.00 496,000.00 496,000.00

135 STUDEBAKER AT ROSEBAY (COMPLETE RRFB WORK) LS              1 115,749.00 115,749.00 126,000.00 126,000.00 123,000.00 123,000.00

136 STUDEBAKER AT KEYNOTE (COMPLETE RRFB WORK) LS              1 103,499.00 103,499.00 122,000.00 122,000.00 115,000.00 115,000.00

137 STUDEBAKER AT WARDLOW SIGNAL MODIFICATION (COMPLETE TS 
WORK)

LS              1 76,294.00 76,294.00 93,000.00 93,000.00 94,000.00 94,000.00

138 STUDEBAKER AT LCD SIGNAL MODIFICATION (COMPLETE TS WORK) LS              1 652,092.00 652,092.00 760,000.00 760,000.00 739,000.00 739,000.00

139 INSTALL SHUR-CURB WHITE TRAFFIC CHANNELIZER WITH U-FLEX POST EA            81 275.25 22,295.25 277.00 22,437.00 300.00 24,300.00

140 LANDSCAPE BOULDER (24"-32") EA              2 270.00 540.00 262.71 525.42 300.00 600.00

141 LANDSCAPE BOULDER (32"-42") EA              1 486.00 486.00 472.87 472.87 500.00 500.00

142 PLANTING AREA DECOMPOSED GRANITE MULCH SF     44,300 3.08 136,444.00 2.99 132,457.00 3.00 132,900.00

143 DECOMPOSED GRANITE WALKWAY SF       1,175 4.05 4,758.75 6.16 7,238.00 6.00 7,050.00

144 VERTICAL ROCK BED SF     34,035 29.16 992,460.60 29.90 1,017,646.50 30.00 1,021,050.00
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145 FLAT ROCK BED SF     35,810 18.63 667,140.30 19.58 701,159.80 20.00 716,200.00

146 MONUMENT SIGN AT LOS COYOTES DIAGONAL INTERSECTION EA              1 60,038.00 60,038.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00

147 RELOCATE EXISTING MONUMENT SIGN AT ATHERTON STREET EA              1 15,070.00 15,070.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00

148 PRECAST CONCRETE BENCH PER LD-002 EA              2 8,190.25 16,380.50 2,200.00 4,400.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

149 36" BOX SILK TREE EA            27 1,296.00 34,992.00 1,260.99 34,046.73 1,300.00 35,100.00

150 36" BOX WESTERN RED BUD TREE EA            11 1,296.00 14,256.00 1,260.99 13,870.89 1,300.00 14,300.00

151 36" BOX JACARANDA TREE EA            47 1,296.00 60,912.00 1,260.99 59,266.53 1,300.00 61,100.00

152 36" BOX CATALINA IRONWOOD TREE EA              4 1,296.00 5,184.00 1,260.99 5,043.96 1,300.00 5,200.00

153 36" BOX CANARY ISLAND PINE TREE EA            15 1,296.00 19,440.00 1,260.99 18,914.85 1,300.00 19,500.00

154 36" BOX WESTERN SYCAMORE TREE EA            18 1,296.00 23,328.00 1,260.99 22,697.82 1,300.00 23,400.00

155 36" BOX HOLLY LEAF CHERRY TREE EA              8 1,296.00 10,368.00 1,260.99 10,087.92 1,300.00 10,400.00

156 5-GALLON SHRUB EA          986 37.80 37,270.80 36.78 36,265.08 36.00 35,496.00

157 1-GALLON SHRUB EA       3,440 19.45 66,908.00 18.91 65,050.40 19.00 65,360.00

158 INSTALL SOD SF       2,675 2.16 5,778.00 2.10 5,617.50 2.00 5,350.00

159 MAINTENANCE AND PLANT ESTABLISHMENT LS              1 19,440.00 19,440.00 18,914.90 18,914.90 18,000.00 18,000.00

160 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS              1 653,430.00 653,430.00 635,750.86 635,750.86 624,000.00 624,000.00

161 IRRIGATION SLEEVES LF       6,900 32.40 223,560.00 31.52 217,488.00 31.00 213,900.00

162 CLASS "A" TOPSOIL CY       4,900 91.80 449,820.00 89.32 437,668.00 85.00 416,500.00

163 BUS STOP SHELTER (13') EA            11 38,746.00 426,206.00 34,000.00 374,000.00 31,000.00 341,000.00

164 BUS STOP SHELTER (24') EA              5 62,897.00 314,485.00 51,000.00 255,000.00 52,000.00 260,000.00

165 BUS STOP BENCH EA            10 2,310.00 23,100.00 2,400.00 24,000.00 1,800.00 18,000.00

166 EL DORADO PARK DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REHABILITATION AT BARRIOS 
STREET PER EXHIBIT

LS              1 107,044.50 107,044.50 70,000.00 70,000.00 57,000.00 57,000.00

167 CONTRACT INFORMATION SIGNS EA              6 1,750.00 10,500.00 3,500.00 21,000.00 1,500.00 9,000.00

168 LOYNES DRIVE PLAN IMPROVEMENTS LS              1 276,080.00 276,080.00 375,000.00 375,000.00 258,000.00 258,000.00

169 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (AGGREGATE BASE) - SR-22 INTERIM CY       1,009 232.25 234,340.25 100.00 100,900.00 147.00 148,323.00

170 SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT - SR-22 INTERIM CY          376 232.25 87,326.00 141.00 53,016.00 200.00 75,200.00

171 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB - SR 22 INTERIM LF          100 11.60 1,160.00 28.00 2,800.00 8.00 800.00

172 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) - SR-22 INTERIM LF          233 18.95 4,415.35 33.00 7,689.00 18.00 4,194.00

173 REMOVE JPCP - SR-22 INTERIM SY          201 52.00 10,452.00 102.00 20,502.00 51.00 10,251.00

174 REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN - SR-22 INTERIM CY          187 228.00 42,636.00 175.00 32,725.00 200.00 37,400.00

175 CONSTRUCT FULL DEPTH AC PAVEMENT - SR-22 INTERIM TON          472 199.50 94,164.00 146.00 68,912.00 200.00 94,400.00

176 CONSTRUCT CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE - SR-22 INTERIM CY          606 93.00 56,358.00 82.00 49,692.00 62.00 37,572.00

177 CRASH CUSHION - SR-22 INTERIM EA              1 243.00 243.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00

178 INSTALL JPCP  8" - SR-22 INTERIM CY            48 583.50 28,008.00 1,400.00 67,200.00 720.00 34,560.00

179 INSTALL PAVED MEDIAN - SR-22 INTERIM CY          210 583.50 122,535.00 470.00 98,700.00 1,200.00 252,000.00

180 CONSTRUCT PCC CROSS GUTTER 8" - SR-22 INTERIM CY              5 583.50 2,917.50 2,300.00 11,500.00 700.00 3,500.00

181 MINOR CONCRETE (PCC CURB TYPE A1-6) - SR-22 INTERIM CY          157 583.50 91,609.50 970.00 152,290.00 940.00 147,580.00

182 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER, PER CT STD. PLAN NO. A87A, TYPE 
A2-8.) - SR-22 INTERIM

CY            23 583.50 13,420.50 1,125.00 25,875.00 750.00 17,250.00

183 CONSTRUCT MEDIAN SCUPPER PER DETAIL A - SR-22 INTERIM EA            41 1,224.50 50,204.50 1,200.00 49,200.00 1,100.00 45,100.00

184 INSTALL 24" RCP - SR-22 INTERIM LF            45 1,155.00 51,975.00 550.00 24,750.00 430.00 19,350.00

185 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR - SR-22 INTERIM EA              1 5,880.00 5,880.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

186 INSTALL CATCH BASIN INLET/OUTLET PER DETAIL ON SHEET DR-101 - SR-
22 INTERIM

CY              4 9,870.30 39,481.20 9,300.00 37,200.00 6,000.00 24,000.00

187 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE) - SR-22 INTERIM LF          209 50.40 10,533.60 25.00 5,225.00 49.00 10,241.00

188 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) - SR-22 INTERIM LB       1,087 9.20 10,000.40 5.00 5,435.00 11.00 11,957.00

189 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MA MOD) - SR-22 INTERIM LF          243 484.50 117,733.50 725.00 176,175.00 300.00 72,900.00

190 INSTALL TUBULAR HANDRAILING - SR-22 INTERIM LF          243 210.50 51,151.50 198.00 48,114.00 196.00 47,628.00

191 TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING ON EXISTING BARRIER - SR-22 INTERIM LF          266 415.75 110,589.50 382.00 101,612.00 380.00 101,080.00
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192 INSTALL K-RAIL - SR-22 INTERIM LF          460 63.50 29,210.00 115.00 52,900.00 100.00 46,000.00

193 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT EB SR-22 INTERSECTION LS              1 269,849.25 269,849.25 400,000.00 400,000.00 398,000.00 398,000.00

194 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT WB SR-22 INTERSECTION LS              1 118,071.50 118,071.50 160,000.00 160,000.00 157,000.00 157,000.00

Bid Total 44,624,076.00 45,377,710.83 49,347,353.20


